

Ref: SEC/SE/2019-20/37 Date: August 19, 2019

Scrip Code : NSE - DABUR, BSE - 500096

To, Corporate Relation Department BSE Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra – Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051

Sub: Submission of information under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations. 2015

We would like to inform you that Dabur International Limited (wholly owned subsidiary of Dabur India Limited) have decided to contribute USD 16,000,000 as Share Capital in `Dermoviva Skin Essentials Inc` (wholly owned step down subsidiary of Dabur India Limited).

Consequent upon this infusion of capital, the share capital of `Dermoviva Skin Essentials Inc` shall be increasing from USD 71,265,000 to USD 87265000 and its shareholding shall be as under:

- Dabur India Limited shall hold share capital of USD 565000 being 0.65%, and
- Dabur International Limited shall be holding share capital of USD 86700000 being 99.35%

However, the ultimate aggregate shareholding of Dabur India Limited and Dabur International Limited shall remain the same i.e. 100%.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Dabur India Limited

(A K Jain) Executive V P (Finance) and Company Secretary